

Ríchland County Parks Commission

26136 Executive Ln Richland Center, WI 53581 Phone: 608-647-2100

Parks Commission Meeting Agenda November 2, 2020

The Richland County Parks Commission will meet **Monday November 2nd, 2020 at 5:30 p.m.** via Webex Meeting number: 126 559 5276 Meeting Password: Richland

https://richlandcounty.my.webex.com/richlandcounty.my/j.php?MTID=m59eb09659e7bd471713df5cc8c1a9c65

Phone: 1-408-418-9388

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda and Proof of Notification
- 3. Approve Minutes of October 5th, 2020
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Pine River Recreation Trail
- 6. Rifle Range
- 7. Viola Park
- 8. Rockbridge Park
- 9. Approve final 10% of mowing contract with Mike Drake
- 10. Kayak Landing at State Hwy 80 & County Highway SR
- 11. Highway Department Mowing Proposal Update
- 12. Hidden Vallevs
- 13. Snowmobile Alliance
- 14. Snowmobile Grants
- 15. Update on County owned Parcel # 022-3522-2000 and Parcel # 146-4830-0309
- 16. Boat Landings
- 17. Commission Member Reports
- 18. Other Business
- 19. Bills
- 20. Set Next Meeting Date
- 21. Adjourn

Sincerely,
Kerry Severson
Kerry Severson, Chairman
Richland County Parks Commission

KS/cac

CC: Victor Vlasak, Marty Brewer, Clinton Langreck, Richland Observer, WRCO, Kerry Severson, Tim Gottschall, John Collins, Cindy Chicker, Gary Manning, Eric Siemandel, Ben Southwick, County Corporation Counsel,